
Edmonds Community College
Organizational Chart

December 4, 2018



Contents
Edmonds Community College Organizational Chart December 4, 2018.......................... 1
Contents............................................................................................................................ 2
BOARD OF TRUSTEES................................................................................................... 7

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT..................................................................................... 8
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT.................................................................................. 9
VICE PRES OF FINANCE/OPERATION................................................................ 10

ACCOUNTING.................................................................................................... 11
PURCHASING................................................................................................. 12
ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE................................................................. 13

BUDGET OFFICE............................................................................................... 14
FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS............................................................. 15

CUSTODIAL SERVICES................................................................................. 16
CUSTODIAL SERVICES............................................................................. 17

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS......................................................... 18
GROUNDS...................................................................................................... 19
RECYCLING.................................................................................................... 20

FINANCE/PURCHASING.................................................................................... 21
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY......................................................................... 22

IT/NTS, MCDS, ICS......................................................................................... 23
IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)..................................................................... 24
IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES........................................................... 25

IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES....................................................... 26
IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS............................................................................... 27
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY..................................................................... 28
INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT.............................................................. 29



Contents continue...
AUXILIARY SERVICES....................................................................................... 30
FOOD SERVICES & CATERING........................................................................ 31

VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT SERVICE................................................................ 32
STUDENT SUCCESS/STU LIFE & DEV............................................................. 33

STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS................................................... 34
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS............................................... 35

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF........................................................... 36
HOUSING FOR STUDENTS........................................................................... 37
ATHLETICS..................................................................................................... 38
COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES......................................................... 39

COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES..................................................... 40
STUDENT SUCCESS/RETENTION................................................................... 41

VETERAN’S RESOURCE CENTER............................................................... 42
SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY............................................................ 43
ACADEMIC ADVISING................................................................................... 44
RUNNING START/H S OUTREACH............................................................... 45
ENROLLMENT & ENTRY SERVICES............................................................ 46

TESTING & ASSESSMENT SERVICES..................................................... 47
ENROLLMENT SERVICES......................................................................... 48

REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT...................................................... 49
ENROLLMENT SERVICES............................................................................. 50
FINANCIAL AID............................................................................................... 51

FINANCIAL AID........................................................................................... 52
EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE........................................................................ 53

EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE.................................................................... 54



Contents continue...
EAP-INT’L ED DIVISION..................................................................................... 55

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION DIV............................................................... 56
ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION......................................................................... 57

HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV...................................................................... 58
HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV.................................................................. 59
ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV............................................................................. 60
HEAD START.................................................................................................. 61

HEAD START.............................................................................................. 62
HEAD START.............................................................................................. 63

HEAD START.......................................................................................... 64
HEAD START.......................................................................................... 65
HEAD START.......................................................................................... 66
HEAD START.......................................................................................... 67

HEAD START.............................................................................................. 68
HEAD START.............................................................................................. 69
HEAD START.............................................................................................. 70

HEAD START.......................................................................................... 71
HEAD START.............................................................................................. 72
HEAD START.............................................................................................. 73
HEAD START.............................................................................................. 74

BUSINESS DIV................................................................................................... 75
BUSINESS DIV............................................................................................... 76

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)................................................................... 77
SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)............................................................... 78

HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV.............................................................. 79



Contents continue...
HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV.......................................................... 80

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION............................................................ 81
PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION........................................................ 82
LEARNING SUPPORT CENTER-PRECOL.................................................... 83
COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRECOL.................................................... 84
INT’L HS COMPL - PRE-COL DIV.................................................................. 85
HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV......................................................... 86
PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION........................................................ 87

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV........................................................................... 88
LEARNING RESOURCES DIV....................................................................... 89

DEAN CORRECTION’S EDUCATION................................................................ 90
INT’L STUDENT SERVICES............................................................................... 91

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT............................................................... 92
INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT........................................................... 93

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT............................................................... 94
VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE.................................................................. 95

HUMAN RESOURCES........................................................................................ 96
CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY........................................................................... 97

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY....................................................................... 98
EQUITY AND INCLUSION...................................................................................... 99

ORGANIZATIONAL DEV/TRAINING................................................................ 100
TRIO-STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES.......................................................... 101
BLACK BOX THEATRE - WDT......................................................................... 102

WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT................................................................. 103
WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT............................................................. 104



Contents continue...
WORKFIRST PROGRAMS............................................................................... 105
BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC......................................................... 106
WORKER RETRAINING - CAC........................................................................ 107
COMMUNITY EDUCATION.............................................................................. 108
MATERIALS SCIENCE..................................................................................... 109
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER...................................................................... 110

COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY TRAIN-BTC.................................................... 111
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER.................................................................. 112

INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS..................................................................... 113
FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT........................................................ 114
STRATEGIC INITIATIVES OFFICE...................................................................... 115

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION.......................................................... 116
MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION...................................................... 117

Index.............................................................................................................................. 118



1

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

AMIT SINGH

PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

DIANA CLAY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES DISTRICT 23

QUENTIN POWERS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES DISTRICT 23

TIA BENSON TOLLE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES DISTRICT 23

EMILY YIM

BOARD OF TRUSTEES DISTRICT 23

CARL ZAPORA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES DISTRICT 23

ANGELA DURHAM

BOARD OF TRUSTEES DISTRICT 23



2

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

AMIT SINGH
PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

JESSICA HANAUMI

EXEC ASST TO THE PRESIDENT
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

KEVIN MCKAY

VP FOR FINANCE/OPERATIONS
VICE PRES OF FINANCE/OPERATION

CHRISTINA CASTORENA

VP STUDENT SERVICES
VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT SERVICE

CHARLIE CRAWFORD

EXEC VP FOR INSTRUCTION
EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

DENNIS CURRAN

VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES
VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE

YVONNE TERRELL-POWELL

VP FOR EQUITY & INCLUSION
EQUITY AND INCLUSION

TERRY COX

VP WORKFORCE DEVEL/TRAIN
WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT

JIM MULIK

SR EX DIR INSTIT EFF/GRNTS
INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

BRAD THOMAS

EXEC DIR, EDCC FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT

DANIELLE CARNES
EXEC DIR/STRATEGIC INIT

STRATEGIC INITIATIVES OFFICE



3

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

JESSICA HANAUMI

EXEC ASST TO THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

SUSAN HOLCOMB

SECRETARY SENIOR
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT



4

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
VICE PRES OF FINANCE/OPERATION

KEVIN MCKAY
VP FOR FINANCE/OPERATIONS

VICE PRES OF FINANCE/OPERATION

NETTIE ROTHSTEIN

EXEC ASST TO VP

VICE PRES OF FINANCE/OPERATION

GENI TEAGUE

DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTING
ACCOUNTING

JANET MERCER

BUDGET DIRECTOR
BUDGET OFFICE

STEPHANIE TEACHMAN

EX DIR, FACIL/OPS/CAP PROJ
FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

JANIE BARNETT-PARKER

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
FINANCE/PURCHASING

EVA SMITH

EXEC DIR, IT & E-LEARNING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

KELVIN NESVOG

DIR AUXILIARY SERVICES

AUXILIARY SERVICES

PAUL POPPE

CONTRACT/RISK MGMT SPEC

PURCHASING

CRAIG SCHUKAR

DIR, FOOD SERVICE/CATERING

FOOD SERVICES & CATERING



5

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ACCOUNTING

GENI TEAGUE

DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTING
ACCOUNTING

MARINA KHOLOSHENKO

FISCAL SPECIALIST 1
ACCOUNTING

BEVERLY FELTON

FISCAL ANALYST 3
ACCOUNTING

OLENA GROSUL

FISCAL TECHNICIAN 3
ACCOUNTING

THU HA

FISCAL TECHNICIAN 3
ACCOUNTING

DEANN WELLS
ASSOC DIR OF PROCUREMENT

PURCHASING

TAMI AVILA
FISCAL SPECIALIST 1

ACCOUNTING

VOLODYMYR KOCHUGUR
PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 2

ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE



6

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PURCHASING

DEANN WELLS

ASSOC DIR OF PROCUREMENT

PURCHASING

JAMES ELLIS

WAREHOUSE OPERATOR 2-G

PURCHASING

MARINA EKONOMAKIS

PROCURE & SUPPLY SPEC 2

PURCHASING



7

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE

VOLODYMYR KOCHUGUR

PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 2

ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE

JULIA HAN

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3

ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE

CHERRY DE GUZMAN

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3

ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE

PATRICIA EATON

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3

ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE



8

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BUDGET OFFICE

JANET MERCER

BUDGET DIRECTOR

BUDGET OFFICE

CLARA HO

BUDGET ANALYST 2

BUDGET OFFICE

MY MACH

FISCAL TECHNICIAN 3

BUDGET OFFICE

NANCY MIRON LEYVA

BUDGET ANALYST 2

BUDGET OFFICE

LIZ DONATO

BUDGET ANALYST 3

BUDGET OFFICE



9

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

STEPHANIE TEACHMAN
EX DIR, FACIL/OPS/CAP PROJ

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

MARILOU CHRISTIANSEN

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

CHARLOTTE CUSHING

PROGRAM MANAGER B
CUSTODIAL SERVICES

RICHARD HUST

PLANT MANAGER 3
FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

ROSE MESEC

CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGER

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

DANIEL GILROY

GROUNDS&NURSERY SRV SPCT6

GROUNDS

TOM GRAFF
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

RECYCLING



10

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CHARLOTTE CUSHING

PROGRAM MANAGER B
CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CHERYL BAILEY

CUSTODIAN 2
CUSTODIAL SERVICES

DAVID SMITH

MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN
CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CHRISTOPHER JENNINGS

PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 1
CUSTODIAL SERVICES



11

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CHRISTOPHER JENNINGS
PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 1

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

DONNY MACH
CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

EMERY BROWN
CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

IRINA SAVENKOVA
CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

JOSEPH PITMAN
MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

OLGA MASTIKASH

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

KIRK MAHALATH

MAINTENANCE CUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

JULIA LOKHMATOV

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

LYUBOVA KOROLEVA

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

MICHEL’LE CHEATEM

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

LARRY THOMAS

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

ETTA RIOS

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

BUNHOR HENG

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

GALINA KLIMETS

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

AL HATCHER

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

JAROCKUS GRISSOM

CUSTODIAN 2

CUSTODIAL SERVICES

VINCE JOHNSON

CUSTODIAN 3

CUSTODIAL SERVICES



12

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

RICHARD HUST

PLANT MANAGER 3

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

RANDY BUSHMAN

MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 2 -G

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

DANIEL ACOSTA

MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 3 -G

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

JOHN HILDAHL

MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 2 -G

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

PETER HOU

CONTROL TECHNICIAN LEAD

FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

MIKE DURHAM

UTILITY WORKER 1 - G
FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS

JAY ENGLAND

MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 1 -G
FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS



13

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GROUNDS

DANIEL GILROY

GROUNDS&NURSERY SRV SPCT6

GROUNDS

PATRICK KENNON

GROUNDS&NURSERY SRV SPCT4

GROUNDS

BROCK CHELINI

GROUNDS&NURSERY SRV SPCT4

GROUNDS

JOSEPH NEUMANN

GROUNDS&NURSERY SRV SPCT4

GROUNDS



14

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RECYCLING

TOM GRAFF

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

RECYCLING

JANIE WORM

CUSTODIAN 1

GROUNDS



15

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FINANCE/PURCHASING

JANIE BARNETT-PARKER

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

FINANCE/PURCHASING

HEATHER LYONS

ASSOC DIR OF FINANCE

FINANCE/PURCHASING



16

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

EVA SMITH
EXEC DIR, IT & E-LEARNING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

BEN KIM

IT MGR/NTS, MCDS, ICS
IT/NTS, MCDS, ICS

JESSICA WALLACE

INTERIM ASSOC DIR OF IT
IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)

VICTOR PORTOLESE

MGR APP/DATA SERVICES

IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

ROD HALVERSON

MGR, TECH SUPPORT SERVICES

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

LIGIA CICOS
DIR, ORG CHG & PROJ MGMT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TINA TORRES

MANAGER, INST TECH SUPPORT
INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT



17

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
IT/NTS, MCDS, ICS

BEN KIM

IT MGR/NTS, MCDS, ICS

IT/NTS, MCDS, ICS

STEVE LATSHAW

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 4

IT/MCDS

FREDERICK PIETERS

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/ICS

RYAN SIEMER

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 5

IT/NTS

RICK WEITZ JR.

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 4

IT/NTS

JEFF GRAHAM

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/MCDS

THOM MCFALL

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/NTS, MCDS, ICS



18

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)

JESSICA WALLACE
INTERIM ASSOC DIR OF IT

IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)

DAVID WINNEY

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 4

IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)

KYLE BERNS

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)

MOHAMMAD THALIB

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 4

IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)

MIKE YOCOM

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)



19

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

VICTOR PORTOLESE

MGR APP/DATA SERVICES

IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

BETH FARLEY

IT PROJECT ANALYST
IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

ROBERT PAN

APPLICATION DEVELOP SPEC
IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

ADNAN MEHANOVIC

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 5
IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

DIANE DALTON

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 4
IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

BRAD THOMPSON
INFORMATION TECH SPEC 5

IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

TAMMY BECKER
INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES



20

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

BETH FARLEY

IT PROJECT ANALYST

IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

SETH CONRAD

BUSINESS SYSTEMS ANALYST

IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES



21

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

ROD HALVERSON

MGR, TECH SUPPORT SERVICES

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

JOHN BOLINE

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

JASON MONDARES

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 5

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

JON MILLER

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 5

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

DAVID VOOGD

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 5

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

DAVID RYNEARSON

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 5

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

TUAN PHAM

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS

JOHN FREDRICKSON

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS



22

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LIGIA CICOS

DIR, ORG CHG & PROJ MGMT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LEAH LEGGETT

CTCLINK FUNCTIONAL ANALYST

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY



23

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT

TINA TORRES

MANAGER, INST TECH SUPPORT

INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT

DEBS GERTON

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 2
INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT

RITA SMART

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT

TOAN NGUYEN

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT

BRYCE VILLANUEVA

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 2

INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT



24

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
AUXILIARY SERVICES

KELVIN NESVOG
DIR AUXILIARY SERVICES

AUXILIARY SERVICES

ANGEL VOGT

OFFICE ASSISTANT 3

PRINT AND MAIL CENTER

BEN CHURCH
MAIL PROCESS-DRVER LEAD

PRINT AND MAIL CENTER



25

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

CRAIG SCHUKAR
DIR, FOOD SERVICE/CATERING

FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

SAM SALSMAN
FOOD SERVICE MANAGER

FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

DIANNA TUPOU
FISCAL SPECIALIST 2

FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

JENNIFER ROETER

FOOD SERVICE MANAGER

FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

TYRA SPENCE

FOOD SERVICE CO-MANAGER

FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

MICHELLE DESJARDINS

COOK 1
FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

LISA ROCHE

LEAD BARISTA
FOOD SERVICES & CATERING



26

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT SERVICE

CHRISTINA CASTORENA

VP STUDENT SERVICES

VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT SERVICE

EMILY BENALI

EXEC ASST VP STU SERVICES

VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT SERVICE

JORGE DE LA TORRE

DEAN, STUDENT ENGAGEMENT

STUDENT SUCCESS/STU LIFE & DEV

STEVE WOODARD

DEAN, STU SUCC/RET & COMPL

STUDENT SUCCESS/RETENTION

CHRISTINA RUSS

ASSOC DEAN/ENROLL, FIN AID

REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT



27

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT SUCCESS/STU LIFE & DEV

JORGE DE LA TORRE

DEAN, STUDENT ENGAGEMENT

STUDENT SUCCESS/STU LIFE & DEV

WAYNE ANTHONY
DIR STD PROGS/GOVMNT

STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS

LISA NEUMANN
DIR CENTER FOR FAMILIES

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

LUKE BOTZHEIM

HOUSING DIRECTOR

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

SPENCER STARK

ATHLETIC DIR/GYM MANAGER

ATHLETICS

ROSS VILLEGAS

STU COND OFF/BIT CASE MGR
VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT SERVICE

JESSICA BURWELL

DIR COUNS & RESOUCES CTR
COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES



28

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS

WAYNE ANTHONY

DIR STD PROGS/GOVMNT
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS

STEWART SINNING

PROGRAM MANAGER A

STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS

DENNIS DENMAN

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR/CSEL

STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS



29

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS

DENNIS DENMAN

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR/CSEL

STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS

DIANA BUSTOS

PROGRAM MANAGER A

EQUITY/DIVERSITY



30

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

LISA NEUMANN
DIR CENTER FOR FAMILIES

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

DELAINE TYNER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

SHELLY GROSS

ASST DIR CHILDCARE - CFF

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

DEBORAH JAKOSKI

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2
CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

DEBBIE SKIDMORE

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2
CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

NANCY FRANCOIS
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

CONSTANCE FIORITO
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

JACQUELYNN WALLER

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

LIZ RICHARDS

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

KRISTEL SY

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3
CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF

LYNDA KIM

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2
CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF



31

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

LUKE BOTZHEIM

HOUSING DIRECTOR

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

COLLEEN OLSON

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

CHRISTINE SMITH

FISCAL SPECIALIST 1

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

PERRY GIBSON

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR,HOUSING

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

VICTORIA CALLAHAN

COORDINATOR RESIDENTIAL ED

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

PAM GLASS

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS

DREA GABRIEL

COORDINATOR RESIDENTIAL ED

HOUSING FOR STUDENTS



32

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ATHLETICS

SPENCER STARK

ATHLETIC DIR/GYM MANAGER

ATHLETICS

KIMBERLY JOHANSEN

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3
ATHLETICS

SCOTT KELLY
ASST ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

ATHLETICS



33

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES

JESSICA BURWELL

DIR COUNS & RESOUCES CTR
COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES

KENDRA THEW

ASST DIR COUNSEL/WELLNESS

COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES



34

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES

KENDRA THEW

ASST DIR COUNSEL/WELLNESS
COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES

KATY GRIFFITH
PROJECT COORDINATOR-VAWPP

COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES

ADRIENNE VOORHIES
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES



35

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT SUCCESS/RETENTION

STEVE WOODARD

DEAN, STU SUCC/RET & COMPL

STUDENT SUCCESS/RETENTION

CHRIS SZAREK
DIRECTOR, VET RES CENTER

VETERAN’S RESOURCE CENTER

CRAIG KERR
DIR, SERV FOR STU W/DIS

SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY

OLLA IBRAHIM

DIRECTOR OF ADVISING

ACADEMIC ADVISING

ROBERT WALKINSHAW

DIR, RUNNING START PROGRAM

RUNNING START/H S OUTREACH

MARK DI VIRGILIO

DIRECTOR, ENTRY SERVICES
ENROLLMENT & ENTRY SERVICES



36

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
VETERAN'S RESOURCE CENTER

CHRIS SZAREK

DIRECTOR, VET RES CENTER

VETERAN’S RESOURCE CENTER

GLORIA ELLIOTT

PROGRAM MANAGER A

VETERAN’S RESOURCE CENTER



37

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY

CRAIG KERR

DIR, SERV FOR STU W/DIS
SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY

MIKE DOPPS
PROGRAM ASSISTANT

SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY

RUBEN ALATORRE

MGR, INT SVC & ASSIST TECH

SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY

MARSHANELL FERGUSON

CURRICULUM ADVISOR

SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY



38

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ACADEMIC ADVISING

OLLA IBRAHIM

DIRECTOR OF ADVISING

ACADEMIC ADVISING

ELIZABETH BONJEAN

ASST DIR/ACADEMIC ADVISING

ACADEMIC ADVISING

LESLIE JIMENEZ

CAREER & ACADEMIC ADVISOR

ACADEMIC ADVISING

ARDEN FURUKAWA

CAREER & ACADEMIC ADVISOR

ACADEMIC ADVISING

JUSTIN QUIZON

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

ACADEMIC ADVISING

NATE GOODMAN

CAREER & ACADEMIC ADVISOR

ACADEMIC ADVISING

DONNA JORDAN-TAYLOR

CAREER & ACADEMIC ADVISOR

ACADEMIC ADVISING

RICHARD BARNOSKI

CAREER & ACADEMIC ADVISOR

ACADEMIC ADVISING



39

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUNNING START/H S OUTREACH

ROBERT WALKINSHAW

DIR, RUNNING START PROGRAM

RUNNING START/H S OUTREACH

CHERRY CAIN

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3

RUNNING START/H S OUTREACH

MICHAELA VUE

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

RUNNING START/H S OUTREACH



40

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ENROLLMENT & ENTRY SERVICES

MARK DI VIRGILIO

DIRECTOR, ENTRY SERVICES
ENROLLMENT & ENTRY SERVICES

KYLE HENG

PROGRAM MANAGER A

TESTING & ASSESSMENT SERVICES

MICHELLE PLATT

OUTREACH MANAGER

ENROLLMENT SERVICES



41

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TESTING & ASSESSMENT SERVICES

KYLE HENG

PROGRAM MANAGER A

TESTING & ASSESSMENT SERVICES

YAM HO

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

TESTING & ASSESSMENT SERVICES

ELENA SHIROKOVA

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

TESTING & ASSESSMENT SERVICES



42

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ENROLLMENT SERVICES

MICHELLE PLATT

OUTREACH MANAGER

ENROLLMENT SERVICES

INEZ LOLOHEA

OUTREACH/RECRUITMENT SPEC

ENROLLMENT SERVICES



43

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT

CHRISTINA RUSS
ASSOC DEAN/ENROLL, FIN AID

REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT

RHONDA RANDOLF

PROGRAM COORDINATOR
REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT

KAREN CURTIS

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3
REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT

PEG BASSON

PROGRAM COORDINATOR
REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT

WENDY CROZIER

PROGRAM COORDINATOR
REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT

QUYNH-UYEN MIHARA

DIRECTOR, ENROLLMENT SERV
ENROLLMENT SERVICES

TINH LE

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2
REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT

MICHELLE THORSEN
DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL AID

FINANCIAL AID



44

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ENROLLMENT SERVICES

QUYNH-UYEN MIHARA

DIRECTOR, ENROLLMENT SERV

ENROLLMENT SERVICES

LEON GOLDEN-NOVAK

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

ENROLLMENT SERVICES

AARIN ISHIDA

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 3

ENROLLMENT SERVICES

KEVIN PHAM

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

ENROLLMENT SERVICES

TOMOKO ESKO

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

ENROLLMENT SERVICES



45

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FINANCIAL AID

MICHELLE THORSEN

DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL AID
FINANCIAL AID

TRAVIS MCCULLOUGH

ASSOCIATE DIR, FIN AID

FINANCIAL AID

RENELD MICHAUD

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

FINANCIAL AID

TAMERA WICKER

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

FINANCIAL AID

LISA LOWE

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

FINANCIAL AID

MARY WITTERS
FISCAL SPECIALIST 2

FINANCIAL AID

LINO MARTINS
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

FINANCIAL AID



46

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FINANCIAL AID

TRAVIS MCCULLOUGH

ASSOCIATE DIR, FIN AID

FINANCIAL AID

MARINA MELNIK

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

FINANCIAL AID

LOREN BAKER

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

FINANCIAL AID

JAMES TAIT

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

FINANCIAL AID



47

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

CHARLIE CRAWFORD

EXEC VP FOR INSTRUCTION

EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

LIZ PAYNE

EXEC ASST TO EXEC VP INSTR
EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

CHRISTINE KOBAYASHI

INTERIM DEAN, INT’L EDU

EAP-INT’L ED DIVISION

PAMELA LEMAY

DIR, SPECIAL ACADEMIC PROG

SPECIAL ACADEMIC PROGRAM

PAT COPELAND

DEAN HEALTH HUMAN SERVICES

HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

ANDREW WILLIAMS

DEAN BUSINESS DIVISION

BUSINESS DIV

CAREY SCHROYER
DEAN SCI TECH ENG MATH DIV

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

KIMBERLY CHAPMAN
DEAN HUMANITIES/SOC SCI

HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

ALLISON COHEN
DEAN, PRE-COLLEGE DIVISION

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

JENNIFER PATTERSON
ASSOC DEAN, LEARN RES DIV

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

WANDA BILLINGSLY

DEAN CORRECTIONS EDUCATION
DEAN CORRECTION’S EDUCATION

ELISABETH FREDRICKSON

ASSOC DEAN, INSTRUCTION
EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

LISA THOMPSON

INTERIM EXEC DIR OF ISS
INT’L STUDENT SERVICES



48

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

LIZ PAYNE

EXEC ASST TO EXEC VP INSTR

EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

LYNN CLEMENTS
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER C

EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE

JAKI PORTOLESE

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE



49

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
EAP-INT'L ED DIVISION

CHRISTINE KOBAYASHI

INTERIM DEAN, INT’L EDU

EAP-INT’L ED DIVISION

JOANN MILES

PROGRAM MANAGER A

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION DIV

GINGER GIBBS

EAP-INT’L ED DIVISION

KELLY WEIBEL

INTENSIVE ESL-INT’L ED DIV

JULIE PALOMINO

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

RUTH VOETMANN

INTENSIVE ESL-INT’L ED DIV

JAN PETERSON

INTENSIVE ESL-INT’L ED DIV

DAVID WILKINSON

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

MARCOS VALLE

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

DEBORAH CLARKE

EAP-INT’L ED DIVISION

PATRICK ROLLAND

INTENSIVE ESL-INT’L ED DIV

LINDA CARLSON

INTENSIVE ESL-INT’L ED DIV

SIMONE FRAZIER

INTENSIVE ESL-INT’L ED DIV

EMILY FISSEL

INTENSIVE ESL-INT’L ED DIV

DYANI BARTLETT

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

KAREN FENNER

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

JOHN SHERMAN

EAP-INT’L ED DIVISION

MARISA DUBOIS

DIR, ABE ESL STU SERVICES

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION



50

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION DIV

JOANN MILES

PROGRAM MANAGER A

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION DIV

YELENA NAUMCHIK

SECRETARY SENIOR

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION DIV



51

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ABE/ESL-INT'L ED DIVISION

MARISA DUBOIS

DIR, ABE ESL STU SERVICES

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

IRYNA NOVACHUK

ABE ESL ADV/PROGRAM SPEC

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

STEPHANIE STRATTON

ABE-ESL TRANS CASE MANAGER

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION

SIMONE GOMES

ABE/ESL PROG SUPPORT MGR

ABE/ESL-INT’L ED DIVISION



52

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

PAT COPELAND

DEAN HEALTH HUMAN SERVICES

HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

BECKY ENGSTROM

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

JEANNIE NIEMAN

PHYSICAL EDUCATION - HHS DIV

ERIKA FERRERI

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

KAREN TOWNSEND

SOCIAL/HUMAN SERVICES-HHS DIV

SANDRA ARNOLD-STURGIS

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED-HHS DIV

SCOTT HADDOCK

PARALEGAL - HHS DIV

TERRI GLAZEWSKI

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

CONSTANCE SCHATZ

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED-HHS DIV

CHRISTINA COIRO

SOCIAL/HUMAN SERVICES-HHS DIV

BRENT LEITHAUSER

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

TIMOTHY BURDICK

HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

THERESA POULEY

PARALEGAL - HHS DIV

MIKA MC AFEE

FAMILY LIFE EDUCATION-HHS DIV

BARBARA MARTINEZ-GRIEGO

CHILD, YOUTH & FAMILY STUDIES

KYRA MCCOY

DIRECTOR OF NURSING

NURSING - HHS DIV

CHARLIE THOMPSON

PROJECT DIRECTOR - I-CATCH

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

DARREN LINKER

DIRECTOR OSH PROGRAM

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH

ELIZABETH PATTERSON

DIR ALLIED HEALTH PRO/PROJ

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

TERESA LIN

PROG MGR - BAS DEGREE PROG

CHILD, YOUTH & FAMILY STUDIES

GINGER WILLIAMS

EXEC DIRECTOR HEAD START

HEAD START



53

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

BECKY ENGSTROM

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B
HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

DANIELLE NILSEN
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3

HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

GWEN FISHER

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV

KAREN MCCARTY

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV



54

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

CHARLIE THOMPSON

PROJECT DIRECTOR - I-CATCH

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

TERRI WEBB

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

RUSSELL DORSEY

STU REC/MEDIA SPEC I-CATCH

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

CHRISTIE SANTOS

I-CATCH STU ADV/RET SPEC

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

SLAVOMIR DZIECIATKOWSKI

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV

DANIELLE ENDECOTT

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV



55

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

GINGER WILLIAMS

EXEC DIRECTOR HEAD START
HEAD START

BETHANY SUGAWARA
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

HEAD START

SHARON CASTRO
PROGRAM ASSISTANT

HEAD START

KATHY GRABICKI

PROGRAM ASSISTANT
HEAD START

NINA MCKENZIE
INTERIM EDU/DISABILITY DIR

HEAD START

JAIME BEEBE
EARLY HEAD START DIRECTOR

HEAD START

JAN GUSTAVSON
IT - COMPUTER OPERATOR SUP

HEAD START

WADE PEPPARD
FISCAL TECHNICIAN LEAD

HEAD START

TRACI BAUGH

PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 1
HEAD START

WILL GUTIERREZ

REGISTERED DIETICIAN
HEAD START

TOM SLACK

FACILITIES/FLEET MANAGER
HEAD START

ALEX JOHNSON

PROGRAM COORDINATOR
HEAD START

ELIZABETH LA

FAMILY SERVICES MANAGER

HEAD START

MELLISSA HIATT

EARLY HEAD START MANAGER

HEAD START

SUZETTE PUENTE

EARLY HEAD START MANAGER

HEAD START

AARON FRANCO-ROSS

EDUCATION COACH

HEAD START



56

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

BETHANY SUGAWARA

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B
HEAD START

SARAH ORR
PROGRAM ASSISTANT

HEAD START

SALLY GREABY

PROGRAM COORDINATOR
HEAD START



57

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

NINA MCKENZIE
INTERIM EDU/DISABILITY DIR

HEAD START

PATTI WASSON

EDUCATION SITE MANAGER
HEAD START

BRENDA EMMONS

MENTAL HEALTH/DISABIL SPEC
HEAD START

LIZZ BIAS

EDUCATION SITE MANAGER

HEAD START

RUTH AYODEJI

EDUCATION SITE MANAGER

HEAD START

CHERRIE LOVEJOY
EDUCATION SITE MANAGER

HEAD START



58

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

PATTI WASSON

EDUCATION SITE MANAGER

HEAD START

DEBRA WATSON

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

MACLOVIA CALLE

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

ALMA ARELLANO

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

DENISE DAVIS

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

LAURIE ELLER

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

CARLA ORTIZ

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

MARIA PALOMINO

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

MADDIE ANDREWS

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

TRISHA TAIPE

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START



59

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

LIZZ BIAS

EDUCATION SITE MANAGER

HEAD START

SHERRIE WEBSTER

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

ANA REIMNITZ

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

MIKAELA STINE

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

JUDY LEBARD

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

OLGA AVENDANO RUEDA

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

DEBRA CHAPIN

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

VIKTORIYA GAVRALOVA

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

MARIAM KANEDA

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

CINDY MONARCH

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START



60

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

RUTH AYODEJI
EDUCATION SITE MANAGER

HEAD START

JENNY SILVA
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

MONICA ZATARAIN
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

CHUN-YI CHEN

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

CLARISSA POWELL

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

BRANDY KRETSCHMER

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

CYNTHIA HOFFMAN

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

VERONICA TELLEZ-ROQUE

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 1
HEAD START



61

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

CHERRIE LOVEJOY
EDUCATION SITE MANAGER

HEAD START

JENNIFER RUDOLPH
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

DEEPIKA KAILE
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

ROSIE GONZALEZ

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

KRISTEN FOSTER

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

ANGIE SANCHEZ-PALACIOS

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 2

HEAD START

GRISELDA ROSALES

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 1

HEAD START

RENATA KACPRZAK

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3
HEAD START



62

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

JAIME BEEBE

EARLY HEAD START DIRECTOR

HEAD START

DEB WEINER

MENTAL HEALTH/DISABIL SPEC

HEAD START



63

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

TRACI BAUGH

PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 1

HEAD START

JENNIE BORY

PROGRAM ASSISTANT
HEAD START

VICKY MCMURTRY

PROGRAM ASSISTANT
HEAD START



64

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

WILL GUTIERREZ

REGISTERED DIETICIAN

HEAD START

LEWIS KEETON

FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1
HEAD START



65

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

LEWIS KEETON

FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1

HEAD START

RHEA HANSEN

FOOD SERVICE WORKER

HEAD START

FRANCES STEELE

FOOD SERVICE WORKER

HEAD START

LYNNANN BURKE

FOOD SERVICE WORKER LEAD

HEAD START

SHARON KING

DIETETIC TECHNICIAN

HEAD START

KATHRYN DOBBINS

COOK 2
HEAD START



66

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

TOM SLACK
FACILITIES/FLEET MANAGER

HEAD START

RUBEN SILVA
CUSTODIAN 2

HEAD START

MARK BUTSCHKE
CUSTODIAN 2

HEAD START

MICHAEL STEENBERG

CUSTODIAN 2
HEAD START



67

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

ELIZABETH LA

FAMILY SERVICES MANAGER

HEAD START

MONICA MEDINA

SOCIAL WORK ASSISTANT 2

HEAD START

BARBARA WEISS COOK

SOCIAL WORK ASSISTANT 2

HEAD START

JEN PEHLIVAN

SOCIAL WORK ASSISTANT 2

HEAD START



68

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HEAD START

MELLISSA HIATT

EARLY HEAD START MANAGER

HEAD START

ANGELICA HERNANDEZ

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

BARBARA MALDONADO-COLEMAN

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

LANA MCQUOWN

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

LAURYN SOSA

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

MICHELE BARNES
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

ANITA SHAD
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

HIBA ALI ELTAYB
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

MELLISSA JONES
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

JOANN SANDERS

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

LAURIE DAVIS

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START

ERI MARTINEZ REYES

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC 3

HEAD START



69

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BUSINESS DIV

ANDREW WILLIAMS

DEAN BUSINESS DIVISION

BUSINESS DIV

VANESSA HALVERSON

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

BUSINESS DIV

TRACI EDLIN

CULINARY ARTS-BUS DIV

BETH O’DONNELL

HOSPITALITY/TOURISM-BUS DIV

KATHIE RICHER

BUSINESS INFO TECH-BUS DIV

AMY SHIGLEY

ACCOUNTING-BUS DIV

MARIE TRAN

BUS MANAGEMENT-BUS DIV

DAVID JACOBSON

CONSTRUCTION MGMT-BUS DIV

LINDA RUSSELL

HOSPITALITY/TOURISM-BUS DIV

STEPHANIE BEVANS

BUSINESS INFO TECH-BUS DIV

KARI MEEHAN

BUSINESS INFO TECH-BUS DIV

STACEY SCHWARTZ

CULINARY ARTS-BUS DIV

PETER VANDERWEYST

ACCOUNTING-BUS DIV

ANN PAULSON

BUS MANAGEMENT-BUS DIV

CLAUDIA LEVI

BUS MANAGEMENT-BUS DIV

KIM HAINES

BUSINESS INFO TECH-BUS DIV

SOPHIA JU

ACCOUNTING-BUS DIV

KEVIN FOGARTY

CULINARY ARTS-BUS DIV

PATRICK KOLANDA

CONSTRUCTION MGMT-BUS DIV

LORRAINE BROOKS

HORTICULTURE-BUS DIV

LINDA TOCCOLI

INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3

HORTICULTURE-BUS DIV

ELMO COOPER

INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH2

BUSINESS INFO TECH-BUS DIV

DAN MITCHELL

INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH3

CULINARY ARTS-BUS DIV



70

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BUSINESS DIV

VANESSA HALVERSON
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

BUSINESS DIV

ULYANA PYZO

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3

BUSINESS DIV

VONDA KING

SECRETARY SENIOR
BUSINESS DIV



71

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

CAREY SCHROYER
DEAN SCI TECH ENG MATH DIV

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

MISTY CLINE
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER C

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

BILL MARSHALL
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-STEM …

STEVEN HAILEY
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-STEM …

KAY LATIMER
ENGR TECHNOLOGY - STEM DIV

DEANN LEONI
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

JADWIGA WEYANT
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

TIMOTHY HUNT
COMPUTER SCIENCE-STEM DIV

RICHARD DAVIS
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

DAVID ADAMS
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

PAULETTE BOTLEY
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

JENNY MCFARLAND
BIOLOGY-STEM DIV

JEFF ELDRIDGE
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

NIKO CULEVSKI
COMPUTER SCIENCE-STEM DIV

WAYNE NEIDHARDT
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

MELISSA HOPE
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

PATRICK AVERBECK
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

MARY WHITFIELD
CHEMISTRY-STEM DIV

RACHEL WADE BROWN
PHYSICS-STEM DIV

DOUG OWEN
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

ROSS MONROE
ENGINEERING-STEM DIV

TOM FLEMING
PHYSICS-STEM DIV

TIFFANY LEDFORD
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

JONATHAN MILLER
BIOLOGY-STEM DIV

JEFF OWENS
CHEMISTRY-STEM DIV

MARK EINFELD
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-STEM …

HEATHER WALSH
CHEMISTRY-STEM DIV

LOUIS HO
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-STEM …

TUCKER HOWIE
ENGINEERING-STEM DIV

CHARLES MUELLER
PHYSICS-STEM DIV

LINDA ZUVICH
COMPUTER SCIENCE-STEM DIV

GWEN SHLICHTA
BIOLOGY-STEM DIV

WILL HAMP
ENGINEERING-STEM DIV

BRANDON DIETRICH
CHEMISTRY-STEM DIV

GABRIELLE MCINTOSH
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

MIKE ANDREW
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-STEM …

THOMAS SHELLY
MATHEMATICS-STEM DIV

CAROLINE MANN
INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH4
SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

CHRISTINA HANSON

INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH4
SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

SU NELSON
PROGRAM MANAGER A

MATERIALS SCI-STEM DIV

HOLLY GRIMM
DIRECTOR, MESA PROGRAM

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

ELISA TRAN
PROGRAM COORDINATOR

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

JAY POTTS
INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH4
SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)



72

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

MISTY CLINE

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER C

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

CHERYL MEIER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

KRISTI INGRAM
PROGRAM COORDINATOR

SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)



73

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

KIMBERLY CHAPMAN

DEAN HUMANITIES/SOC SCI

HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

SHANNON BATH

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B
HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

KATHY MURPHY

ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

AUDI ASAF

ART - HUM/SOC SCI DIV

KRZYSZTOF SULEWSKI

PHILOSOPHY-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

SUSANNE MESLANS

ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

KIRK MARCY
MUSIC-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

HAYDEN BIXBY
ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

NANCY KENNEDY
ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

OSWALDO LUCCA
MODERN LANGUAGE-HSS DIV

FREDERICK WEITZ

PSYCHOLOGY-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

ERIK RAY

HISTORY-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

PRANAB KUMAR

ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

GREG VAN BELLE

ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

ROBIN DATTA

POLITICAL SCIENCE-HSS DIV

JOHN SANDERS

MUSIC-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

GEM BALDWIN

DIVERSITY STUDIES - HSS DIV

ROB HARRILL

ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

MINH CARRICO
VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS- HSS

RUTH HARRIS-BARNETT
ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

KATIE SIMONTON
HISTORY-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

ERIN DAVISON
COMMUNICATION STUDIES-HSS DIV

THOMAS MURPHY

ANTHROPOLOGY-HSS DIV

JOHN BAUMGARTNER

ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

NICK SIBICKY

MUSIC-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

JENNIFER INSLEE

ENGLISH-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

MARK SEELY

PSYCHOLOGY-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

SUSANNE BOHMER

SOCIOLOGY-HUM/SOC SCI DIV

HANIFA YAHIAOUI

MODERN LANGUAGE-HSS DIV

MONICA JAMES

ART - HUM/SOC SCI DIV



74

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

SHANNON BATH
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

ALISHA YODER
PROGRAM COORDINATOR

HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

HISAE KIRBY
PROGRAM COORDINATOR

HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV



75

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

ALLISON COHEN
DEAN, PRE-COLLEGE DIVISION

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

MICHELLE DU PONT
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

LISA SCHUBERT
BRIDGE-PRE-COL DIV

NICKI GALIPEAU
HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

MELODY SCHNEIDER
HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

JEREMY MATTHEWS
COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRE…

DANIEL GRIESBACH
BRIDGE-PRE-COL DIV

MICHELLE BEHAN
COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRE…

DAVID BREED
HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

DUSTY BRANNAN III
HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

GEOFFREY MCKEOWN
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION DIV

STEPHANIE ROTHFUSS
BRIDGE-PRE-COL DIV

SUSAN PITTMAN
COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRE…

JEREMIAH ROLAND
DIR LEARNING SUPPORT CTR

LEARNING SUPPORT CENTER-PRECOL

REBECCA KOBERNIK

ADVISING MGR/HS21,GED,AHS
COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRECOL

MAUREEN LITTLE
ADVISING MGR-INT’L HIGH SC

INT’L HS COMPL - PRE-COL DIV

KATIE WAGEMANS
ADVISING MANAGER EDCAP

HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

NICOLE RIOS-GUNN
ADVISING MANAGER/IBEST

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

COURTNEY STRASH
INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH2

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION



76

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

MICHELLE DU PONT
ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

PAOLA ROSARIO FERREIRA
PROGRAM COORDINATOR

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

AKEYLA ULII
PROGRAM COORDINATOR

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

MICHAEL VILLASENOR
CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 2

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

LIZ MUETH
PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION



77

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LEARNING SUPPORT CENTER-PRECOL

JEREMIAH ROLAND

DIR LEARNING SUPPORT CTR

LEARNING SUPPORT CENTER-PRECOL

ALENA NELSON-VIETMEIER

OFFICE ASSISTANT 2
LEARNING SUPPORT CENTER-PRECOL

LAUREN CAMPBELL
ASST DIR LEARN SUPPORT CTR

LEARNING SUPPORT CENTER-PRECOL



78

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRECOL

REBECCA KOBERNIK

ADVISING MGR/HS21,GED,AHS

COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRECOL

ROBIN DESILET

CASE MANAGER/HS21,GED,AHS

COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRECOL



79

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INT'L HS COMPL - PRE-COL DIV

MAUREEN LITTLE

ADVISING MGR-INT’L HIGH SC

INT’L HS COMPL - PRE-COL DIV

ANN DINH

CASE MGR/INT’L HIGH SCHOOL

INT’L HS COMPL - PRE-COL DIV

JAMAL SYED

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

INT’L HS COMPL - PRE-COL DIV



80

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

KATIE WAGEMANS

ADVISING MANAGER EDCAP

HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

MAIZY BROWN

CASE MANAGER/HS21,GED,AHS

HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

CLAY MCBRIDE

CASE MANAGER/HS21,GED,AHS

HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

CHELSEY BERRY

PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2

HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV

ASHLEY HOLGUIN

CASE MANAGER/EDCAP

HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV



81

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

NICOLE RIOS-GUNN

ADVISING MANAGER/IBEST

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

MEGHAN ANDREW

I-BEST CASE MANAGER, ESL

PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION



82

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

JENNIFER PATTERSON

ASSOC DEAN, LEARN RES DIV

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

JAN TUFF

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER A

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

JOHNETTA MOORE

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

MERYL GEFFNER

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

HALEY BENJAMINS

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

DAN MOORE

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV
CHARLY EATON

PROGRAM MANAGER A

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

GEORGE BABCOCK

LIBRARY&ARCHIEVES PARA 6

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV



83

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

CHARLY EATON

PROGRAM MANAGER A

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

LURANA CULLIGAN

LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 4

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

BETTY CROY

LIBRARY&ARCHIVES PARA 2

LEARNING RESOURCES DIV



84

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DEAN CORRECTION'S EDUCATION

WANDA BILLINGSLY

DEAN CORRECTIONS EDUCATION

DEAN CORRECTION’S EDUCATION

MIKE DRUMM

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B

MONROE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX

GREGORY NEY

MONROE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX

DEAN MILES

MONROE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX

DAVID HEGRENES

DEAN CORRECTION’S EDUCATION

TYLER GOGGANS

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 3

MONROE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX

JUDY WATSON

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

MONROE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX

ERICK WILSON

INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH2

DEAN CORRECTION’S EDUCATION



85

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INT'L STUDENT SERVICES

LISA THOMPSON

INTERIM EXEC DIR OF ISS

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

KRISTIN PRASANNA

SECRETARY SUPERVISOR
INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

STACEY CANTAVE
ASSOC DIR, INT’L STU SERV

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

BINEE PARK
ASSOC DIR, INT’L STU SERV

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

ANNE RICHARDSON
ASSOC DIR, INT’L STU SERV

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

MANDY MINO-CUASAY
ASSOC DIR, TRANS ADV - ISS

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

TAKAKO CROCE

ASSOC DIR, INT’L STU SERV

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

ELIZABETH LYON

ASSOC DIR, TRANSFER ADV

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

MELISSA RANDOLF

PROGRAMMING COORD - ISS

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

EMILY SCHIFFERLING

ASSOC DIR, CP & INT’L EXCH

INT’L STUDENT SERVICES

MARTHA ACOSTA-PIETERS

DIRECTOR, INT’L MARKETING
INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

THALIA SAPLAD

DIR, INT’L RECRUITMENT
INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT



86

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INT'L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

MARTHA ACOSTA-PIETERS

DIRECTOR, INT’L MARKETING
INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

YONHEE FISHER

ASSOC DIR FISC&CONTR MGMT

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

THAI VU

ISS DATABASE MANAGER

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

ABBI GILBERTSON

ASSOC DIR INT’L MARKETING

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT



87

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INT'L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

YONHEE FISHER

ASSOC DIR FISC&CONTR MGMT

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

DEAN VO

FISCAL TECHNICIAN 3

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT



88

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INT'L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

THALIA SAPLAD

DIR, INT’L RECRUITMENT

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

JANA WANG

ASSOC DIR INTL RECRUITMENT

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

CHRISTINA ZHAI

ASSOC DIR INTL RECRUITMENT

INT’L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT



89

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE

DENNIS CURRAN

VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES
VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE

NADESCHA BUNJE
EXEC ASSISTANT, HUM RES

VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE

GENE BLAHATO

TITLE IX INVESTIGATOR

HUMAN RESOURCES

JOSEPH ROLAND

HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULT 3
VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE

TRICIA LOVELY

ASSOC DIR/RECORDS&RECRUIT

HUMAN RESOURCES

CASEY KING

DIRECTOR, HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES

JADE JETER-HILL

INT DIR, SAF/SEC&EMER PREP

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY



90

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HUMAN RESOURCES

CASEY KING
DIRECTOR, HUMAN RESOURCES

HUMAN RESOURCES

DENISE OLSON
HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULT 4

HUMAN RESOURCES

DEBBIE LAU

HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULT 4
HUMAN RESOURCES

MABLE LIDDELL
HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULT 3

HUMAN RESOURCES

JANETTE REILLEY

HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULT 3
HUMAN RESOURCES

KATHI GENTRY
HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULT 1

HUMAN RESOURCES



91

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

JADE JETER-HILL

INT DIR, SAF/SEC&EMER PREP
CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

ANTHONY MANAHAN
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

GEORGE MYERS

CAMPUS SECURITY SERGEANT

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

VINCENT LIVINGSTON

EMER PREP MGR/CLERY COMPL

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY



92

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

GEORGE MYERS

CAMPUS SECURITY SERGEANT

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

FERNANDO MORATALLA

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

ASHLEY GRAVES

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

GLEN CASTOR

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

CONNER WEITZEL

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

JEFFERY EMENS

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

RICK SODERBACK

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

TEVITA FONG

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

RICK REILLEY

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY

AHMED ALSAADI

CAMPUS SECURITY OFFICER

CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY



93

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
EQUITY AND INCLUSION

YVONNE TERRELL-POWELL

VP FOR EQUITY & INCLUSION
EQUITY AND INCLUSION

KAREN NORRIS

EXEC ASST, VP EQUITY/INCL

EQUITY AND INCLUSION

CHRIS HUDYMA

DIR ORG DEV/EMP TRAINING
ORGANIZATIONAL DEV/TRAINING

KIMBERLEY MORGAN

PROJ DIR, TRIO STU SUP SRV
TRIO-STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

BARBIE-DANIELLE DECARLO

PROGRAM MANAGER A
EQUITY AND INCLUSION

JENNIFER MATTHEWS

DIR, BLACK BOX THEATRE
BLACK BOX THEATRE - WDT



94

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ORGANIZATIONAL DEV/TRAINING

CHRIS HUDYMA

DIR ORG DEV/EMP TRAINING

ORGANIZATIONAL DEV/TRAINING

YUMI NESHEIM

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

ORGANIZATIONAL DEV/TRAINING



95

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TRIO-STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

KIMBERLEY MORGAN

PROJ DIR, TRIO STU SUP SRV

TRIO-STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

REGINA GRADIAS

STUDENT SUCCESS COACH/TRIO

TRIO-STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

DANA PARKER

ASST PROJ DIR, TRIO-SSS

TRIO-STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES



96

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BLACK BOX THEATRE - WDT

JENNIFER MATTHEWS

DIR, BLACK BOX THEATRE

BLACK BOX THEATRE - WDT

T.C. KOUYEAS

TECHNICAL PRODUCTION MGR

BLACK BOX THEATRE - WDT



97

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT

TERRY COX

VP WORKFORCE DEVEL/TRAIN
WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT

LYNNE RIGOROSO
EXEC ASST TO VP WDT

WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT

JAN STRAND

DIRECTOR,WORKFIRST DEVELOP
WORKFIRST PROGRAMS

ANNE PENNY

DIR, BUSINESS OUTREACH
BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC

GINA CERTAIN

DIRECTOR WORKER RETRAINING
WORKER RETRAINING - CAC

MARY HEFFERNAN TRESTER

DIR COMMUNITY EDUCATION
COMMUNITY EDUCATION

MEL COSSETTE

DIR MATERIALS SCIENCE
MATERIALS SCIENCE

LARRY CLUPHF

EXEC DIR, BTC/WATR CENTER
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

DAVID VOETMANN

PROG MGR-FACIL/MAKER SPACE
WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT

KRISTI LAGRUTTA

PROJECT MANAGER - WDT
WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT



98

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT

LYNNE RIGOROSO

EXEC ASST TO VP WDT

WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT

CHERRY SMITH

OFFICE ASSISTANT 3
HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV



99

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WORKFIRST PROGRAMS

JAN STRAND

DIRECTOR,WORKFIRST DEVELOP

WORKFIRST PROGRAMS

KARL RAMBOW

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3
BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC

MORGAN BELNIW

OFFICE ASSISTANT 3
WORKFIRST PROGRAMS

LOUISE CLARK
COORD WORKFIRST SERVICES

WORKFIRST PROGRAMS

KRISTIN MUNN
PROG SPEC-OPPORTUNITY GRNT

OPPORTUNITY GRANT-GATEWAY PRO

MAX MORLEY

PROG SPEC-BFET/WORKFIRST

WORKFIRST PROGRAMS

MARIA KLOTS

COORD WORKFIRST SERVICES

WORKFIRST PROGRAMS



100

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC

ANNE PENNY

DIR, BUSINESS OUTREACH

BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC

RONEE ZURDO

PROGRAM SUPPORT SUPV 1

BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC

LYDIA THOMPSON

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC



101

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
WORKER RETRAINING - CAC

GINA CERTAIN

DIRECTOR WORKER RETRAINING

WORKER RETRAINING - CAC

DAWN EMERICK

WORKER RETRAIN PROG SPEC

WORKER RETRAINING - CAC

LINDA PENDERGRAFT

PROGRAM COORDINATOR

WORKER RETRAINING - CAC



102

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COMMUNITY EDUCATION

MARY HEFFERNAN TRESTER

DIR COMMUNITY EDUCATION

COMMUNITY EDUCATION

MEG FRASER

PROGRAM MANAGER A

CREATIVE RETIREMENT - COMM EDU



103

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MATERIALS SCIENCE

MEL COSSETTE

DIR MATERIALS SCIENCE

MATERIALS SCIENCE

ROBIN BALLARD

PROG MGR-NSF RESOURCE

MATERIALS SCIENCE

ELIANA PESOLA

SECRETARY SENIOR

MATERIALS SCIENCE



104

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

LARRY CLUPHF
EXEC DIR, BTC/WATR CENTER

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

JANICE YBARRA

ADMIN SERVICES MANAGER B
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

DAMIANO CIANCI
INTERIM DIR BTC/WATR CTR

COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY TRAIN-BTC

JOSE AQUINO
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

PATRICK DURGIN
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

RANDALL NORRIS
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

CHARLOTTE KAESEMEYER

INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH4
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

RONALD FRONHEISER

FACILITATOR 2
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

JASON BUCK

INSTR&CLASSROOM SUPT TCH4
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

BARRY SMALL

FACILITATOR 2
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

JOHN DIETZ
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

ZACHARY JACKSON
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

SHELIA DERSHAM
ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR, WATR

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

NETTI COLLINS
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

BRIAN WILSON

FACILITATOR 2
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

CINDY FISHER

RETENTION SPECIALIST, NAC
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

TIM HOFFMAN

FACILITATOR 2
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

DARREN MERRITT

FACILITATOR 2
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

DANA PRATT
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

CARLOS REYNOSO
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

BILLIE CARROW
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

SETH WEIDE
FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

BILL BRACKETT

FACILITATOR 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER



105

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY TRAIN-BTC

DAMIANO CIANCI

INTERIM DIR BTC/WATR CTR

COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY TRAIN-BTC

JAMIE SCHULZ

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 2

COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY TRAIN-BTC



106

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

SHELIA DERSHAM

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR, WATR

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

SUE GOANS

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER

TERRI JOHNSON

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPEC 2

BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER



107

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

JIM MULIK

SR EX DIR INSTIT EFF/GRNTS
INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

CINDA LEWIS

POLICY & LEGISLATIVE COORD
INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

JOE DUGGAN
INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCHER

INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

WENLAN JING
INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCHER

INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

CAT CAROTHERS
EXEC DIR GRANTS DEVEL

GRANTS



108

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT

BRAD THOMAS

EXEC DIR, EDCC FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT

MICHELLE CIMAROLI

PROGRAM MANAGER A

FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT

ELAINE HALL

EVENT PLNR & OUTREACH SPEC

FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT

RACHEL QUIGLEY

DIR OF DEVEL - FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT

CATHI HAY

FINANCE MANAGER/FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT



109

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STRATEGIC INITIATIVES OFFICE

DANIELLE CARNES

EXEC DIR/STRATEGIC INIT
STRATEGIC INITIATIVES OFFICE

MARISA PIERCE

DIR, MARKETING/PUBLIC INFO

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION



110

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

MARISA PIERCE
DIR, MARKETING/PUBLIC INFO

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

LESLIE ULNESS
OFFICE ASSISTANT 3

STRATEGIC INITIATIVES OFFICE

JEFF BUCK

WEB DEVELOPER

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

NAZAR PASLAVSKY

INFORMATION TECH SPEC 2

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

LAURA DANIALI

COMMUNICATION CONSULTANT 2

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

MAXWELL BAYERN

MARKETING MANAGER

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

STEVEN OLIVER

ELECTRONIC MEDIA PRODUCER
VISUAL MEDIA SERVICES



111

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

MAXWELL BAYERN

MARKETING MANAGER

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION

VINCENT VANHEE

GRAPHIC DESIGNER

MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION



Index
WEITZ JR., RICK.................................................................... 23
ACOSTA, DANIEL.................................................................. 18
ACOSTA-PIETERS, MARTHA......................................... 91, 92
ADAMS, DAVID...................................................................... 77
ALATORRE, RUBEN.............................................................. 43
ALSAADI, AHMED.................................................................. 98
ANDREW, MEGHAN.............................................................. 87
ANDREW, MIKE..................................................................... 77
ANDREWS, LIA........................................................................ 7
ANDREWS, MADDIE............................................................. 64
ANTHONY, WAYNE......................................................... 33, 34
AQUINO, JOSE.................................................................... 110
ARELLANO, ALMA................................................................. 64
ARNOLD-STURGIS, SANDRA............................................... 58
ASAF, AUDI............................................................................ 79
AVERBECK, PATRICK........................................................... 77
AVILA, TAMI........................................................................... 11
AYODEJI, RUTH.............................................................. 63, 66
BABCOCK, GEORGE............................................................ 88
BAILEY, CHERYL.................................................................. 16
BAKER, LOREN..................................................................... 52
BALDWIN, GEM..................................................................... 79
BALLARD, ROBIN................................................................ 109
WEISS COOK, BARBARA..................................................... 73
BARNES, MICHELE............................................................... 74
BARNETT-PARKER, JANIE............................................. 10, 21
BARNOSKI, RICHARD........................................................... 44
BARTLETT, DYANI................................................................ 55
BASSON, PEG....................................................................... 49
BATH, SHANNON............................................................ 79, 80
BAUGH, TRACI................................................................ 61, 69
BAUMGARTNER, JOHN........................................................ 79
BAYERN, MAXWELL................................................... 116, 117
BECKER, TAMMY.................................................................. 25
BEEBE, JAIME................................................................. 61, 68
BEHAN, MICHELLE............................................................... 81
BELNIW, MORGAN.............................................................. 105
BENALI, EMILY...................................................................... 32
BENJAMINS, HALEY............................................................. 88

BERNS, KYLE........................................................................ 24
BERRY, CHELSEY................................................................ 86
BEVANS, STEPHANIE........................................................... 75
BIAS, LIZZ........................................................................ 63, 65
BILLINGSLY, WANDA...................................................... 53, 90
BIXBY, HAYDEN.................................................................... 79
BLAHATO, GENE................................................................... 95
BOHMER, SUSANNE............................................................. 79
BOLINE, JOHN....................................................................... 27
BONJEAN, ELIZABETH......................................................... 44
BORY, JENNIE....................................................................... 69
BOTLEY, PAULETTE............................................................. 77
BOTZHEIM, LUKE............................................................ 33, 37
BRACKETT, BILL................................................................. 110
BREED, DAVID...................................................................... 81
BROOKS, LORRAINE............................................................ 75
BROWN, EMERY................................................................... 17
BROWN, MAIZY..................................................................... 86
BUCK, JASON...................................................................... 110
BUCK, JEFF......................................................................... 116
BUNJE, NADESCHA.............................................................. 95
BURDICK, TIMOTHY............................................................. 58
BURKE, LYNNANN................................................................ 71
BURWELL, JESSICA....................................................... 33, 39
BUSHMAN, RANDY............................................................... 18
BUSTOS, DIANA.................................................................... 35
BUTSCHKE, MARK................................................................ 72
CAIN, CHERRY...................................................................... 45
CALLAHAN, VICTORIA.......................................................... 37
CALLE, MACLOVIA................................................................ 64
CAMPBELL, LAUREN............................................................ 83
CANTAVE, STACEY.............................................................. 91
CARLSON, LINDA.................................................................. 55
CARNES, DANIELLE....................................................... 8, 115
CAROTHERS, CAT.............................................................. 113
CARRICO, MINH.................................................................... 79
CARROW, BILLIE................................................................. 110
CASTOR, GLEN..................................................................... 98
CASTORENA, CHRISTINA................................................ 8, 32



Index continue...
CASTRO, SHARON............................................................... 61
CERTAIN, GINA........................................................... 103, 107
CHAPIN, DEBRA.................................................................... 65
CHAPMAN, KIMBERLY................................................... 53, 79
CHEATEM, MICHEL’LE......................................................... 17
CHELINI, BROCK................................................................... 19
CHEN, CHUN-YI..................................................................... 66
CHRISTIANSEN, MARILOU................................................... 15
CHURCH, BEN....................................................................... 30
CIANCI, DAMIANO....................................................... 110, 111
CICOS, LIGIA................................................................... 22, 28
CIMAROLI, MICHELLE........................................................ 114
CLARK, LOUISE.................................................................. 105
CLARKE, DEBORAH.............................................................. 55
CLAY, DIANA........................................................................... 7
CLEMENTS, LYNN................................................................. 54
CLINE, MISTY.................................................................. 77, 78
CLUPHF, LARRY......................................................... 103, 110
COHEN, ALLISON........................................................... 53, 81
COIRO, CHRISTINA............................................................... 58
COLLINS, NETTI.................................................................. 110
CONRAD, SETH..................................................................... 26
COOPER, ELMO.................................................................... 75
COPELAND, PAT............................................................. 53, 58
COSSETTE, MEL......................................................... 103, 109
COX, TERRY.................................................................... 8, 103
CRAWFORD, CHARLIE..................................................... 8, 53
CROCE, TAKAKO.................................................................. 91
CROY, BETTY........................................................................ 89
CROZIER, WENDY................................................................ 49
CULEVSKI, NIKO................................................................... 77
CULLIGAN, LURANA............................................................. 89
CURRAN, DENNIS............................................................. 8, 95
CURTIS, KAREN.................................................................... 49
CUSHING, CHARLOTTE................................................. 15, 16
DALTON, DIANE.................................................................... 25
DANIALI, LAURA.................................................................. 116
DATTA, ROBIN....................................................................... 79
DAVIS, DENISE...................................................................... 64

DAVIS, LAURIE...................................................................... 74
DAVIS, RICHARD................................................................... 77
DAVISON, ERIN..................................................................... 79
DE GUZMAN, CHERRY......................................................... 13
DECARLO, BARBIE-DANIELLE............................................ 99
DENMAN, DENNIS........................................................... 34, 35
DERSHAM, SHELIA..................................................... 110, 112
DESILET, ROBIN................................................................... 84
DESJARDINS, MICHELLE..................................................... 31
DI VIRGILIO, MARK......................................................... 41, 46
DIETRICH, BRANDON........................................................... 77
DIETZ, JOHN........................................................................ 110
DINH, ANN............................................................................. 85
DOBBINS, KATHRYN............................................................ 71
DONATO, LIZ......................................................................... 14
DOPPS, MIKE........................................................................ 43
DORSEY, RUSSELL.............................................................. 60
DRUMM, MIKE....................................................................... 90
DU PONT, MICHELLE...................................................... 81, 82
DUBOIS, MARISA............................................................ 55, 57
DUGGAN, JOE..................................................................... 113
DURGIN, PATRICK.............................................................. 110
DURHAM, MIKE..................................................................... 18
BRANNAN III, DUSTY............................................................ 81
DZIECIATKOWSKI, SLAVOMIR............................................ 60
EATON, CHARLY............................................................. 88, 89
EATON, PATRICIA................................................................. 13
EDLIN, TRACI........................................................................ 75
EINFELD, MARK.................................................................... 77
EKONOMAKIS, MARINA........................................................ 12
ELDRIDGE, JEFF................................................................... 77
ELLER, LAURIE..................................................................... 64
ELLIOTT, GLORIA.................................................................. 42
ELLIS, JAMES........................................................................ 12
EMENS, JEFFERY................................................................. 98
EMERICK, DAWN................................................................ 107
EMMONS, BRENDA............................................................... 63
ENDECOTT, DANIELLE......................................................... 60
ENGLAND, JAY...................................................................... 18



Index continue...
ENGSTROM, BECKY....................................................... 58, 59
MARTINEZ REYES, ERI........................................................ 74
ESKO, TOMOKO.................................................................... 50
FARLEY, BETH................................................................ 25, 26
FELTON, BEVERLY............................................................... 11
FENNER, KAREN................................................................... 55
FERGUSON, MARSHANELL................................................. 43
FERRERI, ERIKA................................................................... 58
FIORITO, CONSTANCE......................................................... 36
FISHER, CINDY................................................................... 110
FISHER, GWEN..................................................................... 59
FISHER, YONHEE........................................................... 92, 93
FISSEL, EMILY...................................................................... 55
FLEMING, TOM...................................................................... 77
FOGARTY, KEVIN.................................................................. 75
FONG, TEVITA....................................................................... 98
FOSTER, KRISTEN................................................................ 67
FRANCOIS, NANCY............................................................... 36
FRANCO-ROSS, AARON...................................................... 61
FRASER, MEG..................................................................... 108
FRAZIER, SIMONE................................................................ 55
FREDRICKSON, ELISABETH................................................ 53
FREDRICKSON, JOHN.......................................................... 27
FRONHEISER, RONALD..................................................... 110
FURUKAWA, ARDEN............................................................. 44
GABRIEL, DREA.................................................................... 37
GALIPEAU, NICKI.................................................................. 81
GAVRALOVA, VIKTORIYA.................................................... 65
GEFFNER, MERYL................................................................ 88
GENTRY, KATHI.................................................................... 96
GERTON, DEBS..................................................................... 29
GIBBS, GINGER..................................................................... 55
GIBSON, PERRY................................................................... 37
GILBERTSON, ABBI.............................................................. 92
GILROY, DANIEL............................................................. 15, 19
GLASS, PAM.......................................................................... 37
GLAZEWSKI, TERRI.............................................................. 58
GOANS, SUE....................................................................... 112
GOGGANS, TYLER................................................................ 90

GOLDEN-NOVAK, LEON....................................................... 50
GOMES, SIMONE.................................................................. 57
GONZALEZ, ROSIE............................................................... 67
GOODMAN, NATE................................................................. 44
GRABICKI, KATHY................................................................. 61
GRADIAS, REGINA.............................................................. 101
GRAFF, TOM.................................................................... 15, 20
GRAHAM, JEFF..................................................................... 23
GRAVES, ASHLEY................................................................ 98
GREABY, SALLY................................................................... 62
GRIESBACH, DANIEL............................................................ 81
GRIFFITH, KATY.................................................................... 40
GRIMM, HOLLY...................................................................... 77
GRISSOM, JAROCKUS......................................................... 17
GROSS, SHELLY................................................................... 36
GROSUL, OLENA.................................................................. 11
GUSTAVSON, JAN................................................................ 61
GUTIERREZ, WILL........................................................... 61, 70
HA, THU................................................................................. 11
HADDOCK, SCOTT................................................................ 58
HAILEY, STEVEN.................................................................. 77
HAINES, KIM.......................................................................... 75
HALL, ELAINE...................................................................... 114
HALVERSON, ROD......................................................... 22, 27
HALVERSON, VANESSA................................................ 75, 76
HAMP, WILL........................................................................... 77
HAN, JULIA............................................................................ 13
HANAUMI, JESSICA............................................................ 8, 9
HANSEN, RHEA..................................................................... 71
HANSON, CHRISTINA........................................................... 77
HARRILL, ROB....................................................................... 79
HARRIS-BARNETT, RUTH.................................................... 79
HATCHER, AL........................................................................ 17
HAY, CATHI.......................................................................... 114
HEGRENES, DAVID............................................................... 90
HENG, BUNHOR.................................................................... 17
HENG, KYLE.................................................................... 46, 47
HERNANDEZ, ANGELICA..................................................... 74
HIATT, MELLISSA............................................................ 61, 74



Index continue...
ALI ELTAYB, HIBA................................................................. 74
HILDAHL, JOHN..................................................................... 18
HO, CLARA............................................................................ 14
HO, LOUIS.............................................................................. 77
HO, YAM................................................................................. 47
HOFFMAN, CYNTHIA............................................................ 66
HOFFMAN, TIM.................................................................... 110
HOLCOMB, SUSAN................................................................. 9
HOLGUIN, ASHLEY............................................................... 86
HOPE, MELISSA.................................................................... 77
HOU, PETER.......................................................................... 18
HOWIE, TUCKER................................................................... 77
HUDYMA, CHRIS........................................................... 99, 100
HUNT, TIMOTHY.................................................................... 77
HUST, RICHARD.............................................................. 15, 18
IBRAHIM, OLLA............................................................... 41, 44
INGRAM, KRISTI.................................................................... 78
INSLEE, JENNIFER............................................................... 79
ISHIDA, AARIN....................................................................... 50
JACKSON, ZACHARY.......................................................... 110
JACOBSON, DAVID............................................................... 75
JAKOSKI, DEBORAH............................................................. 36
JAMAL, JAMAL....................................................................... 85
JAMES, MONICA................................................................... 79
JENNINGS, CHRISTOPHER........................................... 16, 17
JETER-HILL, JADE.......................................................... 95, 97
JIMENEZ, LESLIE.................................................................. 44
JING, WENLAN.................................................................... 113
JOHANSEN, KIMBERLY........................................................ 38
JOHNSON, ALEX................................................................... 61
JOHNSON, TERRI............................................................... 112
JOHNSON, VINCE................................................................. 17
JONES, MELLISSA................................................................ 74
JORDAN-TAYLOR, DONNA.................................................. 44
DE LA TORRE, JORGE................................................... 32, 33
JU, SOPHIA............................................................................ 75
KACPRZAK, RENATA............................................................ 67
KAESEMEYER, CHARLOTTE............................................. 110
KAILE, DEEPIKA.................................................................... 67

KANEDA, MARIAM................................................................. 65
KEETON, LEWIS.............................................................. 70, 71
KELLY, SCOTT...................................................................... 38
KENNEDY, NANCY................................................................ 79
KENNON, PATRICK............................................................... 19
KERR, CRAIG.................................................................. 41, 43
KHOLOSHENKO, MARINA.................................................... 11
KIM, BEN.......................................................................... 22, 23
KIM, LYNDA........................................................................... 36
KING, CASEY................................................................... 95, 96
KING, SHARON...................................................................... 71
KING, VONDA........................................................................ 76
KIRBY, HISAE........................................................................ 80
KLIMETS, GALINA................................................................. 17
KLOTS, MARIA..................................................................... 105
KOBAYASHI, CHRISTINE............................................... 53, 55
KOBERNIK, REBECCA.................................................... 81, 84
KOCHUGUR, VOLODYMYR............................................ 11, 13
KOLANDA, PATRICK............................................................. 75
KOROLEVA, LYUBOVA......................................................... 17
KOUYEAS, T.C..................................................................... 102
KRETSCHMER, BRANDY...................................................... 66
KUMAR, PRANAB.................................................................. 79
LA, ELIZABETH................................................................ 61, 73
LAGRUTTA, KRISTI............................................................. 103
LATIMER, KAY....................................................................... 77
LATSHAW, STEVE................................................................. 23
LAU, DEBBIE......................................................................... 96
LE, TINH................................................................................. 49
LEBARD, JUDY...................................................................... 65
LEDFORD, TIFFANY.............................................................. 77
LEGGETT, LEAH.................................................................... 28
LEITHAUSER, BRENT........................................................... 58
LEMAY, PAMELA................................................................... 53
LEONI, DEANN...................................................................... 77
LEVI, CLAUDIA...................................................................... 75
LEWIS, CINDA..................................................................... 113
LIDDELL, MABLE................................................................... 96
LIN, TERESA.......................................................................... 58



Index continue...
LINKER, DARREN.................................................................. 58
LITTLE, MAUREEN.......................................................... 81, 85
LIVINGSTON, VINCENT........................................................ 97
LOKHMATOV, JULIA............................................................. 17
LOLOHEA, INEZ..................................................................... 48
LOVEJOY, CHERRIE....................................................... 63, 67
LOVELY, TRICIA.................................................................... 95
LOWE, LISA........................................................................... 51
LUCCA, OSWALDO............................................................... 79
LYON, ELIZABETH................................................................ 91
LYONS, HEATHER................................................................ 21
MACH, DONNY...................................................................... 17
MACH, MY.............................................................................. 14
MAHALATH, KIRK.................................................................. 17
MALDONADO-COLEMAN, BARBARA.................................. 74
MANAHAN, ANTHONY.......................................................... 97
MANN, CAROLINE................................................................. 77
MARCY, KIRK........................................................................ 79
MARSHALL, BILL................................................................... 77
MARTINEZ-GRIEGO, BARBARA........................................... 58
MARTINS, LINO..................................................................... 51
HEFFERNAN TRESTER, MARY.................................. 103, 108
MASTIKASH, OLGA............................................................... 17
MATTHEWS, JENNIFER................................................ 99, 102
MATTHEWS, JEREMY........................................................... 81
MC AFEE, MIKA..................................................................... 58
MCBRIDE, CLAY.................................................................... 86
MCCARTY, KAREN................................................................ 59
MCCOY, KYRA....................................................................... 58
MCCULLOUGH, TRAVIS................................................. 51, 52
MCFALL, THOM..................................................................... 23
MCFARLAND, JENNY............................................................ 77
MCINTOSH, GABRIELLE....................................................... 77
MCKAY, KEVIN.................................................................. 8, 10
MCKENZIE, NINA............................................................. 61, 63
MCKEOWN, GEOFFREY....................................................... 81
MCMURTRY, VICKY.............................................................. 69
MCQUOWN, LANA................................................................. 74
MEDINA, MONICA................................................................. 73

MEEHAN, KARI...................................................................... 75
MEHANOVIC, ADNAN........................................................... 25
MEIER, CHERYL.................................................................... 78
MELNIK, MARINA.................................................................. 52
MERCER, JANET............................................................. 10, 14
MERRITT, DARREN............................................................. 110
MESEC, ROSE....................................................................... 15
MESLANS, SUSANNE........................................................... 79
MICHAUD, RENELD.............................................................. 51
MIHARA, QUYNH-UYEN.................................................. 49, 50
MILES, DEAN......................................................................... 90
MILES, JOANN................................................................. 55, 56
MILLER, JON.......................................................................... 27
MILLER, JONATHAN............................................................. 77
MINO-CUASAY, MANDY....................................................... 91
MITCHELL, DAN.................................................................... 75
MONARCH, CINDY................................................................ 65
MONDARES, JASON............................................................. 27
MONROE, ROSS................................................................... 77
MOORE, DAN......................................................................... 88
MOORE, JOHNETTA............................................................. 88
MORATALLA, FERNANDO.................................................... 98
MORGAN, KIMBERLEY................................................. 99, 101
MORLEY, MAX..................................................................... 105
MUELLER, CHARLES............................................................ 77
MUETH, LIZ............................................................................ 82
MULIK, JIM....................................................................... 8, 113
MUNN, KRISTIN................................................................... 105
MURPHY, KATHY.................................................................. 79
MURPHY, THOMAS............................................................... 79
MYERS, GEORGE........................................................... 97, 98
MIRON LEYVA, NANCY......................................................... 14
NAUMCHIK, YELENA............................................................ 56
NEIDHARDT, WAYNE............................................................ 77
NELSON, SU.......................................................................... 77
NELSON-VIETMEIER, ALENA............................................... 83
NESHEIM, YUMI.................................................................. 100
NESVOG, KELVIN........................................................... 10, 30
NEUMANN, JOSEPH............................................................. 19



Index continue...
NEUMANN, LISA.............................................................. 33, 36
NEY, GREGORY.................................................................... 90
NGUYEN, TOAN.................................................................... 29
NIEMAN, JEANNIE................................................................. 58
NILSEN, DANIELLE............................................................... 59
NORRIS, KAREN................................................................... 99
NORRIS, RANDALL............................................................. 110
NOVACHUK, IRYNA.............................................................. 57
O’DONNELL, BETH................................................................ 75
AVENDANO RUEDA, OLGA.................................................. 65
OLIVER, STEVEN................................................................ 116
OLSON, COLLEEN................................................................ 37
OLSON, DENISE.................................................................... 96
ORR, SARAH......................................................................... 62
ORTIZ, CARLA....................................................................... 64
OWEN, DOUG........................................................................ 77
OWENS, JEFF........................................................................ 77
PALOMINO, JULIE................................................................. 55
PALOMINO, MARIA............................................................... 64
PAN, ROBERT....................................................................... 25
ROSARIO FERREIRA, PAOLA.............................................. 82
PARK, BINEE......................................................................... 91
PARKER, DANA................................................................... 101
PASLAVSKY, NAZAR.......................................................... 116
PATTERSON, ELIZABETH.................................................... 58
PATTERSON, JENNIFER................................................ 53, 88
PAULSON, ANN..................................................................... 75
PAYNE, LIZ...................................................................... 53, 54
PEHLIVAN, JEN..................................................................... 73
PENDERGRAFT, LINDA...................................................... 107
PENNY, ANNE............................................................. 103, 106
PEPPARD, WADE.................................................................. 61
PESOLA, ELIANA................................................................ 109
PETERSON, JAN................................................................... 55
PHAM, KEVIN......................................................................... 50
PHAM, TUAN.......................................................................... 27
PIERCE, MARISA........................................................ 115, 116
PIETERS, FREDERICK.......................................................... 23
PITMAN, JOSEPH.................................................................. 17

PITTMAN, SUSAN.................................................................. 81
PLATT, MICHELLE.......................................................... 46, 48
POPPE, PAUL........................................................................ 10
PORTOLESE, JAKI................................................................ 54
PORTOLESE, VICTOR.................................................... 22, 25
POTTS, JAY........................................................................... 77
POULEY, THERESA.............................................................. 58
POWELL, CLARISSA............................................................. 66
POWERS, QUENTIN................................................................ 7
PRASANNA, KRISTIN............................................................ 91
PRATT, DANA...................................................................... 110
PUENTE, SUZETTE............................................................... 61
PYZO, ULYANA...................................................................... 76
QUIGLEY, RACHEL............................................................. 114
QUIZON, JUSTIN................................................................... 44
WADE BROWN, RACHEL...................................................... 77
RAMBOW, KARL.................................................................. 105
RANDOLF, MELISSA............................................................. 91
RANDOLF, RHONDA............................................................. 49
RAY, ERIK.............................................................................. 79
REILLEY, JANETTE............................................................... 96
REILLEY, RICK...................................................................... 98
REIMNITZ, ANA..................................................................... 65
REYNOSO, CARLOS........................................................... 110
RICHARDS, LIZ...................................................................... 36
RICHARDSON, ANNE............................................................ 91
RICHER, KATHIE................................................................... 75
RIGOROSO, LYNNE.................................................... 103, 104
RIOS, ETTA............................................................................ 17
RIOS-GUNN, NICOLE...................................................... 81, 87
ROCHE, LISA......................................................................... 31
ROETER, JENNIFER............................................................. 31
ROLAND, JEREMIAH....................................................... 81, 83
ROLAND, JOSEPH................................................................ 95
ROLLAND, PATRICK............................................................. 55
ROSALES, GRISELDA.......................................................... 67
ROTHFUSS, STEPHANIE...................................................... 81
ROTHSTEIN, NETTIE............................................................ 10
RUDOLPH, JENNIFER........................................................... 67



Index continue...
RUSS, CHRISTINA.......................................................... 32, 49
RUSSELL, LINDA................................................................... 75
RYNEARSON, DAVID............................................................ 27
SALSMAN, SAM..................................................................... 31
SANCHEZ-PALACIOS, ANGIE.............................................. 67
SANDERS, JOANN................................................................ 74
SANDERS, JOHN................................................................... 79
SANTOS, CHRISTIE.............................................................. 60
SAPLAD, THALIA............................................................. 91, 94
SAVENKOVA, IRINA.............................................................. 17
SCHATZ, CONSTANCE......................................................... 58
SCHIFFERLING, EMILY......................................................... 91
SCHNEIDER, MELODY......................................................... 81
SCHROYER, CAREY....................................................... 53, 77
SCHUBERT, LISA.................................................................. 81
SCHUKAR, CRAIG........................................................... 10, 31
SCHULZ, JAMIE................................................................... 111
SCHWARTZ, STACEY........................................................... 75
SEELY, MARK........................................................................ 79
SHAD, ANITA......................................................................... 74
SHELLY, THOMAS................................................................. 77
SHERMAN, JOHN.................................................................. 55
SHIGLEY, AMY...................................................................... 75
SHIROKOVA, ELENA............................................................ 47
SHLICHTA, GWEN................................................................. 77
SIBICKY, NICK....................................................................... 79
SIEMER, RYAN...................................................................... 23
SILVA, JENNY........................................................................ 66
SILVA, RUBEN....................................................................... 72
SIMONTON, KATIE................................................................ 79
SINGH, AMIT........................................................................ 7, 8
SINNING, STEWART............................................................. 34
SKIDMORE, DEBBIE............................................................. 36
SLACK, TOM.................................................................... 61, 72
SMALL, BARRY................................................................... 110
SMART, RITA......................................................................... 29
SMITH, CHERRY................................................................. 104
SMITH, CHRISTINE............................................................... 37
SMITH, DAVID........................................................................ 16

SMITH, EVA..................................................................... 10, 22
SODERBACK, RICK............................................................... 98
SOSA, LAURYN..................................................................... 74
SPENCE, TYRA..................................................................... 31
STARK, SPENCER.......................................................... 33, 38
STEELE, FRANCES............................................................... 71
STEENBERG, MICHAEL........................................................ 72
STINE, MIKAELA.................................................................... 65
STRAND, JAN.............................................................. 103, 105
STRASH, COURTNEY........................................................... 81
STRATTON, STEPHANIE...................................................... 57
SUGAWARA, BETHANY.................................................. 61, 62
SULEWSKI, KRZYSZTOF...................................................... 79
SY, KRISTEL.......................................................................... 36
SZAREK, CHRIS.............................................................. 41, 42
TAIPE, TRISHA...................................................................... 64
TAIT, JAMES.......................................................................... 52
TEACHMAN, STEPHANIE............................................... 10, 15
TEAGUE, GENI................................................................ 10, 11
TELLEZ-ROQUE, VERONICA............................................... 66
TERRELL-POWELL, YVONNE.......................................... 8, 99
THALIB, MOHAMMAD........................................................... 24
THEW, KENDRA.............................................................. 39, 40
THOMAS, BRAD.............................................................. 8, 114
THOMAS, LARRY.................................................................. 17
THOMPSON, BRAD............................................................... 25
THOMPSON, CHARLIE................................................... 58, 60
THOMPSON, LISA........................................................... 53, 91
THOMPSON, LYDIA............................................................. 106
THORSEN, MICHELLE.................................................... 49, 51
BENSON TOLLE, TIA............................................................... 7
TOCCOLI, LINDA................................................................... 75
TORRES, TINA................................................................. 22, 29
TOWNSEND, KAREN............................................................ 58
TRAN, ELISA.......................................................................... 77
TRAN, MARIE......................................................................... 75
TUFF, JAN.............................................................................. 88
TUPOU, DIANNA.................................................................... 31
TYNER, DELAINE.................................................................. 36



Index continue...
ULII, AKEYLA......................................................................... 82
ULNESS, LESLIE................................................................. 116
VALLE, MARCOS................................................................... 55
VAN BELLE, GREG............................................................... 79
VANDERWEYST, PETER...................................................... 75
VANHEE, VINCENT............................................................. 117
VILLANUEVA, BRYCE........................................................... 29
VILLASENOR, MICHAEL....................................................... 82
VILLEGAS, ROSS.................................................................. 33
VO, DEAN............................................................................... 93
VOETMANN, DAVID............................................................ 103
VOETMANN, RUTH............................................................... 55
VOGT, ANGEL....................................................................... 30
VOOGD, DAVID..................................................................... 27
VOORHIES, ADRIENNE........................................................ 40
VU, THAI................................................................................. 92
VUE, MICHAELA.................................................................... 45
WAGEMANS, KATIE........................................................ 81, 86
WALKINSHAW, ROBERT................................................ 41, 45
WALLACE, JESSICA....................................................... 22, 24
WALLER, JACQUELYNN....................................................... 36
WALSH, HEATHER................................................................ 77
WANG, JANA......................................................................... 94
WASSON, PATTI.............................................................. 63, 64
WATSON, DEBRA.................................................................. 64
WATSON, JUDY..................................................................... 90
WEBB, TERRI........................................................................ 60
WEBSTER, SHERRIE............................................................ 65

WEIBEL, KELLY..................................................................... 55
WEIDE, SETH...................................................................... 110
WEINER, DEB........................................................................ 68
WEITZ, FREDERICK.............................................................. 79
WEITZEL, CONNER............................................................... 98
WELLS, DEANN............................................................... 11, 12
WEYANT, JADWIGA.............................................................. 77
WHITFIELD, MARY................................................................ 77
WICKER, TAMERA................................................................ 51
WILKINSON, DAVID............................................................... 55
WILLIAMS, ANDREW....................................................... 53, 75
WILLIAMS, GINGER........................................................ 58, 61
WILSON, BRIAN................................................................... 110
WILSON, ERICK..................................................................... 90
WINNEY, DAVID.................................................................... 24
WITTERS, MARY................................................................... 51
WOODARD, STEVE......................................................... 32, 41
WORM, JANIE........................................................................ 20
YAHIAOUI, HANIFA............................................................... 79
YBARRA, JANICE................................................................ 110
YIM, EMILY............................................................................... 7
YOCOM, MIKE....................................................................... 24
YODER, ALISHA.................................................................... 80
ZAPORA, CARL....................................................................... 7
ZATARAIN, MONICA.............................................................. 66
ZHAI, CHRISTINA.................................................................. 94
ZURDO, RONEE.................................................................. 106
ZUVICH, LINDA...................................................................... 77


	Edmonds Community College Organizational Chart December 4, 2018
	Contents
	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
	OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
	VICE PRES OF FINANCE/OPERATION
	ACCOUNTING
	PURCHASING
	ACCOUNTING-CASHIER OFFICE

	BUDGET OFFICE
	FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS
	CUSTODIAL SERVICES
	CUSTODIAL SERVICES

	FACILITIES PLANNING/OPERATIONS
	GROUNDS
	RECYCLING

	FINANCE/PURCHASING
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
	IT/NTS, MCDS, ICS
	IT/COMPUTER LAB OPS (ACS)
	IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES
	IT/APPLICATION & DATA SERVICES

	IT/INFO TECH SYSTEMS
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
	INSTRUCTIONAL TECH SUPPORT

	AUXILIARY SERVICES
	FOOD SERVICES & CATERING

	VICE PRESIDENT STUDENT SERVICE
	STUDENT SUCCESS/STU LIFE & DEV
	STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS
	STUDENT ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERS

	CAMPUS CHILD CARE CENTER CFF
	HOUSING FOR STUDENTS
	ATHLETICS
	COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES
	COUNSELING/WELLNESS SERVICES


	STUDENT SUCCESS/RETENTION
	VETERAN'S RESOURCE CENTER
	SERVICES,STUDENT W/DISABILITY
	ACADEMIC ADVISING
	RUNNING START/H S OUTREACH
	ENROLLMENT & ENTRY SERVICES
	TESTING & ASSESSMENT SERVICES
	ENROLLMENT SERVICES


	REPORTING & RECORDS MANAGEMENT
	ENROLLMENT SERVICES
	FINANCIAL AID
	FINANCIAL AID



	EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE
	EVPI FOR INSTRUCTION OFFICE
	EAP-INT'L ED DIVISION
	INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION DIV
	ABE/ESL-INT'L ED DIVISION

	HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV
	HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES DIV
	ALLIED HEALTH-HHS DIV
	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START

	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START

	HEAD START
	HEAD START
	HEAD START


	BUSINESS DIV
	BUSINESS DIV

	SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)
	SCI/TECH/ENG/MATH DIV (STEM)

	HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV
	HUMANITIES/SOCIAL SCIENCES DIV

	PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION
	PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION
	LEARNING SUPPORT CENTER-PRECOL
	COLLEGE AND CAREER PREP/PRECOL
	INT'L HS COMPL - PRE-COL DIV
	HIGH SCHOOL COMPL, PRE-COL DIV
	PRE-COLLEGE EDUCATION DIVISION

	LEARNING RESOURCES DIV
	LEARNING RESOURCES DIV

	DEAN CORRECTION'S EDUCATION
	INT'L STUDENT SERVICES
	INT'L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT
	INT'L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT

	INT'L MARKETING/RECRUITMENT


	VP OF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICE
	HUMAN RESOURCES
	CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY
	CAMPUS SAFETY/SECURITY


	EQUITY AND INCLUSION
	ORGANIZATIONAL DEV/TRAINING
	TRIO-STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
	BLACK BOX THEATRE - WDT

	WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT
	WORKFORCE DEV/TRAINING - WDT
	WORKFIRST PROGRAMS
	BUS OUTREACH/JOB DEVELOP - CAC
	WORKER RETRAINING - CAC
	COMMUNITY EDUCATION
	MATERIALS SCIENCE
	BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER
	COMPUTER/TECHNOLOGY TRAIN-BTC
	BUSINESS TRAINING CENTER


	INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS
	FOUNDATION/RESOURCE DEVELOPMNT
	STRATEGIC INITIATIVES OFFICE
	MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION
	MARKETING & PUBLIC INFORMATION




	Index

